

MARKET RELEASE

5 September 2013

Talga Resources Limited

SUSPENSION FROM OFFICIAL QUOTATION

The securities of Talga Resources Limited (the "Company") will be suspended from quotation immediately, at the request of the Company, pending the release of an announcement.

Security Code: TLG

Shannon Nicholson **Senior Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)**

5 SEPTEMBER 2013 ASX: TLG



Talga Resources Ltd ABN 32 138 405 419 1st Floor, 2 Richardson St, West Perth, WA 6005 T: +61 8 9481 6667 F: +61 8 9322 1935 www.talgaresources.com

Corporate Information
ASX Code TLG
Shares on issue 55.3m
Options (unlisted) 3.75m

Company Directors
Sean Neary
Non-Executive Chairman

Mark Thompson
Managing Director

Piers Lewis
Non-Executive Director

ASX Code: TLG

5 September 2013

Shannon Nicholson
Australian Securities Exchange
2 The Esplanade
Perth WA 6000
By email: shannon.nicholson@asx.com.au

Dear Shannon,

Request for voluntary suspension – Talga Resources Limited

Talga Resources Limited ("**Talga**" or "the **Company**") hereby requests a voluntary suspension of trading in its securities, effective immediately, pending an announcement regarding completion of the Company's fund raising initiatives.

The Directors of Talga are not aware of any reasons why the voluntary suspension should not be granted.

The Company anticipates the voluntary suspension will remain in place until not later than the commencement of trading on Monday 9th September 2013.

Please contact me if you have any queries in relation to this request.

Yours faithfully

Jeremy McManus Company Secretary Talga Resources Limited +61 (08) 9481 6667